following three weeks, DiDi and Plaintiffs continued to discuss a potential settlement.  With the continued 

aid of Judge Phillips as mediator, and after extensive negotiations, DiDi and Plaintiffs ultimately agreed 

to settle this Action for a cash payment of seven hundred and forty million dollars (US$740,000,000).  

26. Based upon their investigation and mediation of the case, Plaintiffs and Lead Counsel have 

concluded that the terms and conditions of the Stipulation are fair, reasonable and adequate to Plaintiffs 

and the other members of the Class, and in their best interests.

[...]

HOW MUCH WILL MY PAYMENT BE? 

46. At this time, it is not possible to make any determination as to how much any individual Class 

Member may receive from the Settlement. 

47. Pursuant to the Settlement, DiDi has agreed to pay or cause to be paid seven hundred and forty 

million dollars ($740,000,000) in cash.  The Settlement Amount will be deposited into an escrow account.  

The Settlement Amount plus any interest earned thereon is referred to as the “Settlement Fund.”  If the 

Settlement is approved by the Court and the Effective Date occurs, the “Net Settlement Fund” (that is, the